

FOI Ref 2015/004

30 January 2015

REQUEST UNDER FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (SCOTLAND) ACT 2002

Thank you for your email, received on 28th January 2015, requesting information under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002

Your specific requests and the relevant information held by the National Park Authority are provided below.

How many people do you currently employ?

There are currently 137 staff employed by the National Park Authority.

Could you give a breakdown of this number by job title?

Job Title	No. of staff
Biodiversity Officer	1
Built Environment Adviser	1
Campaign Manager	1
Chief Executive	1
Committee Officer	1
Community Development	2
Corporate Services Support Assistant	2
Countryside Project Officer	2
Development & Implementation	1
Manager	
Development Management Planner	4
Development Monitoring Assistant	1
Digital Specialist	2
Director of Corporate Services	1
Ecologist	1
Education Adviser	1
Enforcement Officer	1
Estates Management Officer	1
Executive Assistant	1
Facilities Coordinator	4
Facilities Manager	1

LOCH LOMOND & THE TROSSACHS NATIONAL PARK AUTHORITY

Finance & Performance Manager	1
Finance & Procurement Manager	1
Finance Adviser	1
Forward Planning assistant	1
Forward Planning Manager	1 2
Forward Planning Planner	1
GIS Manager GIS Officer	2
GIS Systems Officer	1
GIS/ICT Technician	1
Governance & Legal Manager	1
Graphic Designer	1
Head of Commercial Development	1
Head of Conservation & Land use	1
Head of Rural Development & Planning	1
Head of Visitor Experience	1
Head of Visitor Manager	1
HR Adviser	1
HR Manager	1
HR/H&S Advisor	1
Information Officer	1
IT Technician	1
Joint IT Systems Manager	1
Land Management Adviser	2
Land Use Adviser	1
Land Use Manager	1
Landscape Adviser	1
Legal Adviser - Estates	1
Legal Adviser - General	1
Management Accountant	1
Marketing Manager	1
Natural Heritage Manager	1
Natural Heritage Planning Officer	1
PA	4
Planning Assistant (DM)	2
Planning Assistant (FP)	
Planning Information Co-ordinator	1
_	1
PR & Media Manager	2
Project Adviser	1
Project Support Officer	1
Ranger	23
Ranger Service Manager	1
Ranger Team Leader	5
Recreation Access Adviser	2
Research & Intelligence Adviser	1
Senior Support	14
Stores Person	1
Sustainable Development Adviser	1
Sustainable Development Officers	1
	
Tourism & Routes Adviser	1

LOCH LOMOND & THE TROSSACHS NATIONAL PARK AUTHORITY

National Park Headquarters, Carrochan, Carrochan Road, Balloch, G83 8EG Long: 4°34'24"W Lat: 56°00'12"N t: 01389 722600 f: 01389 722633 e: info@lochlomond-trossachs.org w: lochlomond-trossachs.org Printed on paper sourced from certified sustainable forests

Tourism Adviser - Business	1
Tourism Manager	1
Tourism Support Officer	1
Visitor Management Adviser	1
Visitor Operations Manager	1
Visitor Policy & Engagement Manager	1
Volunteer Manager	1
Water Environment Adviser	1
Woodland Adviser	1

Yours sincerely,

Information Officer
Governance & Legal Services
Loch Lomond & The Trossachs National Park
www.lochlomond-trossachs.org

info@lochlomond-trossachs.org

Review Procedure

If you are dissatisfied with this decision, or the way in which the Authority has dealt with your request, you are entitled to require the Authority to review its decision. Please note that in order for a review to take place you are required to:

- Send your request for review in writing, setting out in full the reasons why you are requesting a review.
- Submit your review request within 40 working days of either the date on which you
 received a response from the Authority or the date by which you should have received a
 response under the terms of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002, whichever is
 the later.
- address your review request to the Director of Corporate Services:

Jaki Carnegie
Loch Lomond & The Trossachs National Park Authority
National Park Headquarters
Carrochan
Carrochan Road
Balloch
G83 8EG

E-mail: info@lochlomond-trossachs.org

The review will be handled by staff who were not involved in the original decision. You will receive notice of the result of your review within 20 working days.

If you are not satisfied with the response to your request for review, you can contact the Scottish Information Commissioner, the independent body which oversees the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002, at:

LOCH LOMOND & THE TROSSACHS NATIONAL PARK AUTHORITY

Scottish Information Commissioner Kinburn Castle Doubledykes Road St Andrews Fife KY16 9DS

Tel: 01334 464610

Website: www.itspublicknowledge.info E-mail: enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info

LOCH LOMOND & THE TROSSACHS NATIONAL PARK AUTHORITY